

Mat Suit No. 518/2024

Order No. 05

Dated 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and SR and A/D .

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No SR and AD is yet been received .

Fix: 05/06/2026 for appearance and SR and A/D.

D/C

**Additional District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**